authorize payment of support 
for assuming primary care of grandchildren, 

create tax credit for. 

27-7-22.51.  There shall be allowed as a credit against the 71 

tax imposed by this chapter the amount of qualified expenses paid 72 

or incurred, not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 73 

($2,500.00), for each grandchild legally cared for or provided for 74 

by a taxpayer under the laws of this state during calendar year 75 

2025 or during any calendar year thereafter.  The tax credit under 76 

this section may be claimed for the taxable year in which the 77